
Sacred Heart (1-2-1) -vs- Saint Joseph's (3-2-0)
9/8/2018 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Sweeney Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 20:34 (YELLOW), #10 Alejandro Arribas (SHU)   22:11 (YELLOW), #5 MORALES, Daniel (SJU)   25:28 (YELLOW),

Date: 9/8/2018
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Sweeney Field
Officials: Referee, Adrian Krell   Asst. Referee, Chris Wittstadt   Dilok
Boonmema   Scorer, Nikki Philpot   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sacred Heart 1 0 1
Saint Joseph's 1 3 4

Sacred Heart 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

00 Robert Strain 0 0 0 0 81
3 Thomas Santilli 0 0 0 0 90
5 Iudy Lopes 0 0 0 0 73
6 Zander Hyltoft 2 0 0 0 45
8 CJ Weinstein 0 0 0 0 90
10 Alejandro Arribas 0 0 0 0 63
11 Segundo Navarro 2 1 1 0 73
13 Giuseppe Martinelli 0 0 0 0 80
19 Riley Sullivan 3 0 0 0 78
20 Matt Reis 0 0 0 0 63
27 Oscar Curras 3 2 0 0 78

Substitutes
1 Josh Inkel 0 0 0 0 9
7 Renan Raposo 0 0 0 0 27
9 Altin Celaj 0 0 0 0 27
12 Dominic Ferranola 1 0 0 0 12
14 Anthony Costa Jr. 0 0 0 0 12
16 Seifallah Ibrahim 0 0 0 0 16
21 Lucas Almeida 0 0 0 0 11
22 Joey Zacchia 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 11 3 1 0 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Robert Strain 81:39 4 3
1 Josh Inkel 08:21 0 0

Totals 4 3

Saint Joseph's 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 BOEHM, Joseph 0 0 0 0 90
2 FORNARO, Mike 0 0 0 0 80
3 GRANA, David 1 1 1 0 90
5 MORALES, Daniel 0 0 0 0 74
10 MACKINNON, Derek 1 1 0 0 52
14 BARRY, Ritchie 4 2 1 0 73
18 WATKINS, Aidan 1 0 0 0 78
23 DAHN, Alvin 1 1 1 1 68
26 MCCUSKER, Eddie 0 0 0 1 80
27 MARIC, Leon 1 1 1 0 48
31 LYONS, Garrett 2 0 0 0 74

Substitutes
7 KAHLENBECK, Alan 0 0 0 0 23
8 RAMSES, Jarod 2 0 0 0 27
9 MULLOCK, Matt 0 0 0 0 12
12 VILOTTI, Lou 0 0 0 0 17
17 MILLAR, Kyle 0 0 0 0 10
20 MCCOMBS, James 0 0 0 0 10
21 PIERROT, Frantz 1 0 0 1 42
25 CUNNINGHAM, Johnny 0 0 0 0 16
28 HIRSCHFIELD, Jack 0 0 0 0 10
32 LOCHBIHLER, Kyle 1 1 0 0 16

Totals 15 7 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 BOEHM, Joseph 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Sacred Heart 8 3 11
Saint Joseph's 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Sacred Heart 2 1 3
Saint Joseph's 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sacred Heart 1 0 1
Saint Joseph's 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Sacred Heart 9 7 16
Saint Joseph's 11 9 20

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
30:17 SJU MARIC, Leon Penalty
35:26 SHU Segundo Navarro Blast from 18 out, bottom-left corner
52:34 SJU DAHN, Alvin MCCUSKER, Eddie Play began with 26, launched pass up to
58:20 SJU GRANA, David DAHN, Alvin Cross to wide open 3
69:44 SJU BARRY, Ritchie PIERROT, Frantz Second yellow card to Sacred Heart coach



#TM TEAM (SJU)   30:17 (RED), #6 Zander Hyltoft (SHU)   30:17 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (SHU)   42:30 (YELLOW), #20 Matt Reis (SHU)   
61:23 (YELLOW), #31 LYONS, Garrett (SJU)   78:33 (YELLOW), #32 LOCHBIHLER, Kyle (SJU)   90:00 (RED), #TM TEAM (SHU)   



Time Play By Play
0:00 Robert Strain at goalie for Sacred Heart.
0:00 BOEHM, Joseph at goalie for Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
03:06 Shot by Sacred Heart Oscar Curras, Save (by goalie) BOEHM, Joseph.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
10:55 Corner kick by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie [10:55].
11:34 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
12:51 Shot by Sacred Heart Zander Hyltoft, Wide.
13:21 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
14:06 Corner kick by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie [14:06].
15:09 Shot by Sacred Heart Riley Sullivan, Wide.
16:49 Corner kick by Sacred Heart Oscar Curras [16:49].
17:23 Shot by Sacred Heart Riley Sullivan, High.
18:43 Header Shot by Saint Joseph's MACKINNON, Derek, Save (by goalie) Robert Strain.
18:52 Corner kick by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie [18:52].
19:15 Header Shot by Saint Joseph's LYONS, Garrett, Wide.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
20:34 Yellow card on Sacred Heart Alejandro Arribas.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
22:11 Yellow card on Saint Joseph's MORALES, Daniel.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
22:14 Shot by Sacred Heart Zander Hyltoft, High.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
25:28 Yellow card on Saint Joseph's TEAM.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
28:57 Shot by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie, Wide.
30:17 Red card on Sacred Heart Zander Hyltoft.
30:17 Saint Joseph's MARIC, Leon PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 0, Saint Joseph's 1
-- *Penalty
30:17 Saint Joseph's substitution: RAMSES, Jarod for MACKINNON, Derek.
30:17 Saint Joseph's substitution: PIERROT, Frantz for MARIC, Leon.
30:17 Yellow card on Sacred Heart TEAM.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
31:16 Shot by Sacred Heart Oscar Curras, Save (by goalie) BOEHM, Joseph.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
33:08 Shot by Saint Joseph's RAMSES, Jarod, Blocked.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
35:26 GOAL by Sacred Heart Segundo Navarro, goal number 2 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Saint Joseph's 1
-- *Blast from 18 out, bottom-left corner
35:26 Saint Joseph's substitution: KAHLENBECK, Alan for DAHN, Alvin.
35:58 Shot by Sacred Heart Oscar Curras, High.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
38:25 Shot by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie, Save (by goalie) Robert Strain.
-- Outstretched save, deflected off crossbar
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
42:30 Yellow card on Sacred Heart Matt Reis.
44:05 Shot by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie, High.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Saint Joseph's: #1  BOEHM, Joseph, #2  FORNARO, Mike, #3  GRANA, David, #5  MORALES, Daniel, #10 MACKINNON, Derek,
#14 BARRY, Ritchie, #18 WATKINS, Aidan, #23 DAHN, Alvin, #26 MCCUSKER, Eddie, #27 MARIC, Leon, #31 LYONS, Garrett.



45:00
For Sacred Heart: #3  Thomas Santilli, #5  Iudy Lopes, #8  CJ Weinstein, #10 Alejandro Arribas, #11 Segundo Navarro, #13
Giuseppe Martinelli, #19 Riley Sullivan, #20 Matt Reis, #27 Oscar Curras, #00 Robert Strain.

-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
46:54 Shot by Saint Joseph's LYONS, Garrett, High.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
51:26 Shot by Sacred Heart Segundo Navarro, High.
52:34 GOAL by Saint Joseph's DAHN, Alvin, Assist by MCCUSKER, Eddie, goal number 3 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Saint Joseph's 2
-- *Play began with 26, launched pass up to Dahn
54:12 Shot by Sacred Heart Riley Sullivan, Wide.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
58:20 GOAL by Saint Joseph's GRANA, David, Assist by DAHN, Alvin, goal number 1 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Saint Joseph's 3
-- *Cross to wide open 3
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
61:23 Yellow card on Saint Joseph's LYONS, Garrett.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
62:19 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
63:08 Sacred Heart substitution: Renan Raposo for Matt Reis.
63:08 Sacred Heart substitution: Altin Celaj for Alejandro Arribas.
63:08 Sacred Heart substitution: Lucas Almeida for Iudy Lopes.
63:08 Saint Joseph's substitution: PIERROT, Frantz for MARIC, Leon.
64:51 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
66:49 Shot by Saint Joseph's WATKINS, Aidan, High.
66:51 Saint Joseph's substitution: KAHLENBECK, Alan for MACKINNON, Derek.
69:44 GOAL by Saint Joseph's BARRY, Ritchie, Assist by PIERROT, Frantz, goal number 1 for season.

Sacred Heart 1, Saint Joseph's 4
-- *21 battled defender, trailed off to 14
72:31 Saint Joseph's substitution: VILOTTI, Lou for BARRY, Ritchie.
72:31 Sacred Heart substitution: Joey Zacchia for Segundo Navarro.
74:14 Saint Joseph's substitution: CUNNINGHAM, Johnny for MORALES, Daniel.
74:14 Saint Joseph's substitution: LOCHBIHLER, Kyle for LYONS, Garrett.
74:14 Sacred Heart substitution: Seifallah Ibrahim for Lucas Almeida.
74:27 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
77:04 Header Shot by Saint Joseph's LOCHBIHLER, Kyle, Save (by goalie) Robert Strain.
77:46 Shot by Saint Joseph's PIERROT, Frantz, Blocked.
77:58 Saint Joseph's substitution: MULLOCK, Matt for DAHN, Alvin.
77:58 Saint Joseph's substitution: RAMSES, Jarod for WATKINS, Aidan.
77:58 Sacred Heart substitution: Dominic Ferranola for Oscar Curras.
77:58 Sacred Heart substitution: Anthony Costa Jr. for Riley Sullivan.
78:33 Yellow card on Saint Joseph's LOCHBIHLER, Kyle.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
80:24 Saint Joseph's substitution: MULLOCK, Matt for DAHN, Alvin.
80:24 Saint Joseph's substitution: RAMSES, Jarod for WATKINS, Aidan.
80:24 Saint Joseph's substitution: MILLAR, Kyle for KAHLENBECK, Alan.
80:24 Saint Joseph's substitution: HIRSCHFIELD, Jack for MCCUSKER, Eddie.
80:24 Saint Joseph's substitution: MCCOMBS, James for FORNARO, Mike.
80:24 Sacred Heart substitution: Iudy Lopes for Giuseppe Martinelli.
80:57 Corner kick by Saint Joseph's VILOTTI, Lou [80:57].
81:24 Sacred Heart substitution: Josh Inkel for Robert Strain.
81:39 Josh Inkel at goalie for Sacred Heart.
82:22 Offside against Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
-- Foul on Sacred Heart.
83:58 Shot by Saint Joseph's RAMSES, Jarod, High.



-- Foul on Saint Joseph's.
89:26 Shot by Sacred Heart Dominic Ferranola, High.
90:00 Red card on Sacred Heart TEAM.
-- *Second yellow card to Sacred Heart coach
90:00 End of period [90:00].


